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SDX RESOURCES, INC. 
P.O. BOX 5061 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79704 ^ ^ 
(915) 685-1761 ^ f f - ? 

July 6, 1998 fy* 

0 

NMOCD 
2040 South Pacheco Street 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Attention: Mr. Mike Stogner '•/ })! T 

l^l vlUL 2 f f998 ? / 
RE: Enco State #1 f _ 

Sec. 32, T24S, R37E l ;v, J . ; 
660FNL, 660FEL iA) ^-l^i^iZlff 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 

SDX has recently completed their Enco State #1 well mentioned above. The well will be 
classified as a gas well in the Jalmat Gas Pool. Order R-488 dedicated 120 acres to the 
Humble LJ&'gas well located in unit " I " of Sec. 32, T24S, R37E which included unit 
.letter̂ A-and H as shown on the attached map and survey plats. 

This letter will serve as an application to abolish R-488 and dedicate the 40 acre tract of 
unit " I " to the Humble L #3^well and the 80 acres of tracts A and H to the Enco State #1 
gas well. 

Accompanying this letter is a statement from M-T Petroleum demonstrating their 
agreement with this request, survey plats with outlined proration units of all offset 

^Operators in the Jalmat Gas Pool and proof of notification of each offset operator. Should 
you have any questions or need any additional information please contact Chuck Morgan 
at (915) 685-1761. Your assistance on this matter is greatly appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Chuck Morgan CM: an 
Enclosures 
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101)0 Rio Bran* Rd., Ante, NM 07410 
DiftrkflV 

. 2040, South Pacheco, State Fc NM «7S05 

w n o c K V A T l O N DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

SUDRIK to Appropriate 5 Copies 

O AMENDED REPORT 

Operator aame and Add ren 

M-T Petroleum, I n c . 
127 N.W. Ave. A 
Andrews, Texas 79714 

'OGRID Number 
37041 

Operator aame and Add ren 

M-T Petroleum, I n c . 
127 N.W. Ave. A 
Andrews, Texas 79714 

'Ream for FUnc Code 

CH - 1-1-96 

* API Number 

30 - 0 25-11312 

' Pool Name 

JALMAT TANSIL YT 7 RVRS (PRO GAS) 

• Pool Code 

79240 
7 Property Code r *. 

009464 \^\p T 

a Pi'optfty Nvnt 

HUMBLE L STATE 

* Well Number 

3 

II. 1 0 Surface Location 
VI or lot no. 

I 

Section 

32 

Township 

24S 

Range 

37E 

LoUdn 

I 

Feet from the 

3300 

North/South Une 

North 

Feet from tbe 

660 

East/Wen toe 

East L e a 

1 1 1 Bottom I -lole Location 
UL or lot no. 

Same 

Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South Use Feet from tbe Entt/W eat fine County 

" Ut Code 

s 
"Producs 

F 

ig Method Code " Gas Connection Date 

4 / 3 0 / 4 9 

u C-129 Pennit Number M C-129 Effective Date 

i 

" C-129 Expiration Date 

II. Oil and Gas Transporters 
'" Traniporter " Traniporter Name "POD 

OGRID aad Addrcat ' 

020809 Sid Richardson Carbon & 2189630 

" POD ULSTR Location 
and Description 

I 32 24S 37E 
Gasoline Co. 

IV. Produced Water 
UPOD 

None 

* POD ULSTR Location and Deacription -

V. Well Completion Data 
" Spud Date 

31 U—1~ C I 

* Ready Date "TD "PBTD * PtffOfltiOHl » DHC, DC.MC 

VI. Well Test Data 
i *• Date New Oil 

"Choke Sin 

• Ga* DeUrery Date 

1 OU 

"Teat Date 

'Water 

'Teat Length 

•Gas 

' Tbg. Pressure 

'AOF 

*C*g. Pressure 

"Ten Method 

" I hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied 
with and that the information gjyan above is true and complete to the best of my 
knowledge and belief. / / / 
Sign-urc: 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
Approved bv 



N E # MEXICO 

OIL* CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

G. Rodman 
Operator 

Name of Producing Formation, 

jfamMa Stata L 
Lease 

Yatea 

FEB 1 1954 

Date 

^XJOmt^W, 
Well No. 

Pool Langmat Gaa 

No. Acres Dedicated to the Well, IZO 

SECTION. 32 JT OWNSHIR - ^ H l R A N G E 37-; 

i 

• PH. 

v 

AS 

I hereby certify that the information given abo^€ is true and'c^mplete 
to the best of my knowledge. / y ' ' y ^ -

Engineer Position ^ 
Repre senting E . G. Rodman 
Address p. Q. Boat 391. Odeana. Texaa 

(over) 



D I S T R I B U T I O N 

N T A F.E 

- E 

. G . S . 

N D O F F I C E 

E R A T O R 

N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 
C - l 03 a n i (J-JUJ 
E f f e c t i v e 1-1-65 

5a. Indicate Type of Lease 

State ( 3 Fee. C D 

5. State Oil & Gas Lease No. 

B-934 
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 

(DO NOT USE T H I S FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO D R I L L OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUC BACK TO A D I F F E R E N T R E S E R V O I R . 
USE " • A P P L I C A T I O N FOR P E R M I T — " (FORM C - 1 0 1 ) FOR SUCH P R O P O S A L S . ) 

OIL (—1 
WELL I I 

7. Unit Agreement Name 
S* 9 fit1 

W E L L l £ j 
ame oi Operator 

Reading & Bates Oil and Gas Co. 

B. Farm or Lease Name 

Humble L State 
ddress of Operator 

810 N. Dixie Blvd., Room 202, Odessa, Texas 79761 
9. Well No. 

ocation of Well 

UMIT L E T T E R . 660 , EET F R O M T H E . East 3300 . FEET F R O M 

10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat 

Jalmat 

THE N O C t h LINE, SECTION 3 2 TIMMMSmP 2 4 S 37E 

15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 

3261 DF 
12. County 

Lea 

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Mature of Notice, Report or Other Data 
NOTICE O F I N T E N T I O N TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF : 

' O R M R E M E D I A L WORK 

P O R A R I L T ABANDON 

. OR A L T E R CASING 

PLUG AND ABANDON 

CHANGE PLANS 

• 

• 

• 

R E M E D I A L WORK 

C O M M E N C E D R I L L I N G O P N S . 

CASING T E S T AND C E M E N T JOB 

A L T E R I N G C A S I N G 

PLUG AND A B A N D O N M E N T 

• 
• 

OTHER In compliancew/letter from Hobbs Oi l [ 
Conservation Commission dated 11-7-74 

>escribe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state a l l pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed 
Kirk) 'SEE R U L E i r a * . 

Date Unknown — Operator information indicates well was plugged back to 3410'. 7" casing 
is set at 3427'. Perforations are 3123-3177 and the well is producing 
dry gas from the Lower Yates. Above Data indicates this well is properly 
classified i n the Jalmat Gas Pool. 

ereby certify that the Information above Is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

^ • ^ T ^ r ^ TITLE Production Superintendent. OATE 11-18-74 

r V f i t . I . S U P V - TITLE DATE 

T I O N S O F A P P R O V A L , I F A N Y ! 



i ? 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION CCMMISSICN 
BOX 2045 

HOBES, KEW MEXICO 

DATE February 3, 19SU 

TO: E* G. Rodman 

Box 591. Odessa* Texaa 

GENTLEMEN: 

Humble State L #1*1 32-2U-37 Langmat Form C-104 for your 
LEASE WELL S.T.R. POOL 

has been approved, however, since this well i s : 

( ) An unorthodox location, 

(X) Located on an unorthodox proration unit, 

( ) Outside the boundaries of a designated pool, 

i t w i l l be necessary for you toj 

( ) Comply with the provisions of Rule U of Commission Order 

(X ) Comply with the provisions of Rule 7 of Conmission Order & 36° * 

( ) File Form C-123 

Pending further Commission action this unit w i l l be assigned an 1*0 acre 

allowable. 

Stanley J . Stanley 
A. L. Porter, Jr. 
Proration Manager 

ALP/pb 

cc/ Transporter EL Paso Hatural Qas Co* 



06/18/9*8 0 8 : 5 9 
i 

© 5 0 5 3 9 3 5 3 8 8 O I L REPORTS 

Ui j f f heX iCO OIL CONT' RVA TION COMMISSI^., 

WELL LOCATIpN AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

I r o s » • o u l * r b o - n d « r t > > ol I h * S r r t i o n 

®002 

K r m • i , 
S u p f M r . I V • C i .'tt 
I l i e . I IV» j . , .f.s 

Doyle KarLman 
•nil Laller Section Township F<anqt> County 

j 

M 33 24 Sou fn 37 East Lea 1 
\elual ronton* Location ol Weill . —.j 

i 

430 f»«i Irom the W e s t line and 330 lee. Irom (he S o i l t h 
1 

1I..H j 
Jtounrt Level Elev. Ptoduclnq Foimqtton Pool 

3251.9 Yates-Seven Rivers Jalmat 8 0 At-rr<a | 

). Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the pint below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both sin t» working 
interest and royalty). 

3. lf more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all own ern bren conHoli. 
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

Q Yes Q No If answer is "yes!' type of consolidation __________________ 

If answer is "no!' list the owners and tract descriptions whioh have actually been consolidated. (I'se reverse side of 
this form if "»','""">,y * ____________ _ 
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization. uniiuaiion, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

_ V£>r 

0 
.2. I 

jQrrvircicfQ ^ . 

430 
o 
ro 
ro 

A 

3'l39 

i 

CERTIFICATION 

/ htrtby t*rlily thai th* information con-

herein If Hut and tomplti* lo th* 

b»«r ot my knowltdgt ond btiitf 

Name 

Larry Nermyr 
Position 

Petroleum Engineer 
Comr. 'iny 

Doyle Hartman 

August 14, 1981 

/ h t r n b y e t r t i l y t h a i r h * w i l l l o c a t i o n 

show n on fhJ i p l o t w o t p l o l l t d ' r o m l i t l d 

n f t l « * «»/ a c t u a l t u r v t y t madm by m t or 

u n d t r my s u p e r v i s i o n , a n d t h a i t h t «ome 

l l t rue o n d co r rec t fo t h t b * t l o l my 

k n o w l t d a * o n d be l i e f . 

D a t e Surveyed 

A u g u - t 1 3 , 1981 
R * q U r « r e d P r o t e a a i o n a l f .nqln**er 

<md/or L a n d Surveyor 



* E U L L O C A T I O N AND A C R E A G E D E D I C A T I O N P L A T 

d i s t a n c e s roust be f r o m the o u t e r b o u n d a r i e s of the S e c t i o n . 

E i t e j - t l v i - 1 - i - r l 

>er(5ter S / 

D o v l e H a r t m a n . O i l O p e r a t o r 

L e a s e Well No. 

North Shore Woolworth 6 
-.It Let ter 

E 

Section 

33 

Township 

24 S o u t h 

Range 

37 E a s t 
County 

Lea 
ntua! Footage Locat ion of Well: 

1 7 2 0 feet from the N O r t h l ine and 3 1 0 feet from the W e S t l ine 

round L e v e l Elev. Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreage: 

3 1 6 2 . 0 Yates-Seven Rivers Jalmat (Gas) 160 Acres 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 

interest and royalty). 

3. I f more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the wel l , have the interests of a l l owners been consoli­

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

1 | Yes [ [ No I f answer is "yes" type of consolidation 

I f answer is "no! ' l i s t the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form i f necessary.)____, ————— 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the wel l until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­

sion. 

Existing Jalmat Producer 
Northshore Woolworth No. 5 

730 FNL & 1980 FWL (C) 
Section 33, T-24-S, R-37-E 

Existing Jalmat Producer 
Northshore Woolworth No. 3 

2310 FNL & 330 FWL (E) 
Section 33, T-24-S, R-37-E 

Proposed I n f i l l Well 
Northshore Woolworth No. 6 

1720 FNL & 310 FWL (E) 
Section 33, T-24-S, R-37-E 

-r 

0. 330 660 "90 1320 1650 1980 231T 2640 2000 !SOO 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the intormofion con­

tained herein is true ond complete to the 

best ot* my knowledge and belief. 

Name 

Larry A. Nermyr 
Posi t ion 

Engineer 
Company 

Doyle Hartman 
Date 

December 14, 1982 

/ heroby certify that the well location 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 

notes cf actual surveys made by me or 

under my supervision, and that the same 

is true and correct io the best of my 

knowledge and belief. 

Date Surveyed ,- ^ . v •-• 

DecembeY v l 0 . -382 
Registered Professional Engineer, 

and/or Land Surveyor " p 

Truman Gaski i . 
Cert i f icate N o . 

2 1 2 6 



V 
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE 

BRUCE KING 
GOVERNOR 

POST OFFICE BOX 1980 
HOBBS. NEW MEXICO 88241 -1980 

(505)393-6181 

MEMO TO: Charles Engelke 

FROM: Evelyn Downs 
Hobbs OCD 

DATE: Feb. 6, 1992 

RE: Meridian Oil Inc. 
North Shore Woolworth #3-E Sec 33, T24S, R37E 
Jalmat Pool 

The Jalmat allowable for North Shore Woolworth #3-E was cancelled 
by Supplement SE-4811 when i t was disconnected in 1983. 

An allowable was assigned to North Shore Woolworth #6-E Sec. 33, T24S, R37E 
by supplement SE-4812 in 1983. 

The gas proration schedule s t i l l carries North Shore Woolworth #3 
but does not l i s t North Woolworth #6. 

I have attached copies of Meridian's C-115 which shows #3 as TA and 
the production is reported for #6 which is correct. Also attached is 
a copy of Sid Richardson C- l l l which shows the production as coming from 
#6 not #3. 

Please make this correction in well number in the proration schedule. 

= DRUG FREE = 



WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

I d ^ O f * ™ A s i a t i c . , ernel ee <re« e » t . r b o y w t o r . . . ot th * taction 

S B B e r f r d V * C - J J d 
L l l e c t i v * 

4>«f0lor 
Dallas McCasland 

•nit : #'«•* 

M 

S e c t i o n 

28 

Li H« Woolworth 
T o w n s h i p 

24 South 
R a n g . 

37 East 

Well Nc. 

„ o u n . y 

U a 
A c t u a l T w U B f L o c o n o r o l Wal l : 

990 i—! irom th. South l ine and 990 teat Irom the ! W * t t line 

OrOund L e » e l fclev Producing formation 

Yates 
Pool 

Jalmat 
Dedicated Acreage: 

160 Acrva 

1 Outline the acreage dedicated to the oubject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.. 

2 If more than one leaae ia dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
intereat and royalty). 

3 If more than one leaae of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated bv communitization. unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

r—j y e 8 f—j No If answer is "yen',' type of consolidation 

If anawer ia "no." list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (I'se reverse side of 
this form if neceaaary.)_ •• — 
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization. unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, haa been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

Simultaneous dedication 

I 

Lo wells No. 3, Mo. 4 & Ko. 5 

|« 990 '—* .© I — . 

-1980'-
I 

I if 

© 
Ot 

J ± 

1 
s 

o n o eso -to i tao t « M i«eo 1 H C » 4 0 teee t too' tooo MI 

C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

I hereby c t n i f y 'hot rh« information con­

tained' H . r . m i» t r u . ond cotaptat . ro rK* 

baat of my knowlado* ond belref. 

o s l t i o n 

Agent 
Company 

Dallas McCasland 
D o t * 

July 23, 1980 

I Homey cer t i fy thmt tha . r a i l l e c e t i e n 

• h e w n on nSl« a la t waa • le f tee ' fr»m f , o U 

note* » t a c t u a l ( u r v . y * muee ay ma ar 

under my gwpervt s ten. anaf tnet the s a a w 

l a trua one 1 carreer to the beat of my 

I w e w r a d f . and 1 be l ie f . 

Date Surveyed 

2/17/78 
Registered Prcteealona! Engineer 

onoVor Land'Surveyor: 



M-T Petroleum, Inc. 
127 N. W. Avea 
Andrews, TX 79714 

July 6, 1998 

NMOCD 
2040 South Pacheco Street 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 

M-T Petroleum is the operator ofthe Humble L State #3 well located in unit "F of Sec. 
32, T24S, R37E, 3300 FWL and 660 FEL, Lea County, New Mexico. Order R-488 
established a 120 acre proration unit for this well as shown on the accompanying plat. 
The ownership of this 120 acre proration unit has been divided with SDX Resources, 
Inc., now owning the rights to units "A" and "H" and M-T owning the rights to unit "F. 

We therefore are in agreement with SDX Resources' request to abolish R-488 and 
request that the proration unit for the Humble L State #3 well be amended to include only 
the 40 acres of unit letter "F. 

frlAX MAIM<*D 


